Goodwill RE Valuta   (Credit Information & Management) 25,169

Goodwill Warrant   (Innovation & Marketing Services) 206,368

Goodwill Co.Mark   (Innovation & Marketing Services) 11,313

Goodwill Visura   (Digital Trust) 39,919

Total 285,497

113
Tinexta S.p.A. - 2018 Annual Financial Report

The following table sets out the excess of the recoverable value of the CGUs with respect to the book value,
compared with the following sensitivity analyses: (i) increase in WACC used to develop cash flows of all CGUs
of 50 basis points all other conditions being equal; ii) decrease in the growth rate in the calculation of the
terminal value of 50 basis points, all other conditions being equal.

In thousands of Euro
WACC
+0.5%

g-rate
-0.5% CGU   Operating segments

Goodwill Innolva   (Credit Information & Management) -5,998 -4,924

Goodwill RE Valuta   (Credit Information & Management) 23,230 23,480

Goodwill Warrant   (Innovation & Marketing Services) 188,884 191,097

Goodwill Co.Mark   (Innovation & Marketing Services) 7,293 7,805

Goodwill Visura   (Digital Trust) 35,901 36,414

Total 249,310 253,872

The following table shows the values of the WACC and g-rate that would result in the recoverable value of
each CGU equal to the related book value, with all other parameters used in the respective impairment tests
remaining the same.

%

WACC g-rate
CGU   Operating segments

Goodwill Innolva   (Credit Information & Management) 8.23 0.83

Goodwill RE Valuta   (Credit Information & Management) 48.32 n.a.

Goodwill Warrant   (Innovation & Marketing Services) 33.07 -57.13

Goodwill Co.Mark   (Innovation & Marketing Services) 9.69 -0.91

Goodwill Visura   (Digital Trust) 21.47 -20.39

Other intangible assets with indefinite useful life

The item Other intangible assets with indefinite useful life consists for € 376 thousand of the value of the
press review database called AZ Press attributable to Innolva S.p.A. Considering the specific nature of this
database, it is not possible to define criteria to link the value of individual data with the historical value and
determine a useful life. Each verification of the value of the database as a whole, as well as that of the ability
to express useful life, can therefore only be by means of periodic analysis of the recoverability of the